## Minerals Management Service Minerals Management Service Manual

### TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Release No. 318

SUBJECT: Delegation

Part 205 General Delegations Chapter 11 Space Management

### **EXPLANATION OF MATERIAL TRANSMITTED:**

This release revises the delegation of authority for the management of the Space Management Program within the Minerals Management Service.

### Director

### FILING INSTRUCTIONS:

REMOVE: INSERT:

<u>Part Chapter Pages Release</u> <u>Part Chapter Pages Release</u>

425 11 1 279 425 11 1

OPR: Office of Administration and Budget

Date: October 13, 2008

# **Department of the Interior Minerals Management Service**

Effective Date: October 13, 2008

Release No.: 318 Series: Delegation

Part 205: General Delegations
Chapter 11: Space Management

Originating Office: Office of Administration and Budget

- 1. **Purpose.** This chapter provides for the delegation of authority for the management of the Space Management Program within the Minerals Management Service (MMS).
- 2. Authority. See Minerals Management Service Manual (MMSM) 200.1.3.
- 3. **Responsibility.** See MMSM 200.1.9.
- 4. **General Delegation**. The Associate Director for Administration and Budget (A&B) is delegated the responsibility for overall direction of the MMS Space Management Program.
- 5. **General Redelegation.** The Chief, Support Services is redelegated the responsibility for the overall management of the MMS Space Management program under the direction of the Chief of Staff, A&B.

Supersedes Release No. 213 Date: October 13, 2008